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KEY DATA SHEET

INSTITUTION

OFFICIAL NAME

Hochschule fiir angewandte Wissenschaften Ansbach
(short: Hochschule Ansbach)

Ansbach University of Applied Sciences (short: Ansbach University)

ERASMUS+ CODE D Ansbach01
ADDRESS Residenzstrasse 8, 91522 Ansbach, Germany
WEB SITE https://www.hs-ansbach.de/en/home/

HEAD OF INSTITUTION

Prof. Dr. Ute Ambrosius

TITLE President
PHONE +49 (0) 981/4877-0
INTERNATIONAL OFFICE

HEAD INTERNATIONAL OFFICE

Bettina Huhn M.A.

EMAIL bettina.huhn@hs-ansbach.de

PHONE +49 (0) 981 4877-145

INCOMINGS Sandra Sauter

EMAIL sandra.sauter@hs-ansbach.de or international@hs-ansbach.de
PHONE +49 (0) 981 4877-545

FAX +49 (0) 981 4877-228

WEB SITE https://www.hs-ansbach.de/en/service/international-office/
APPLICATION

APPLICATION FORM AUTUMN

http://stipsys.uni-passau.de/public/application.xhtm|?pID=195

APPLICATION DEADLINES

31 May (for autumn term); 30 November (for spring term)

DOCUMENTS REQUIRED

Nomination from partner university, application form, transcript of records, copy of
passport

ACADEMIC CALENDAR

AUTUMN TERM

1 October — middle of February (incl. exams)

SPRING TERM

15 March — last week of July (incl. exams)

ORIENTATION WEEK

one week before start of term (autumn and spring)
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PREPARATORY GERMAN two weeks before start of term (autumn and spring)
CLASSES

https://www.hs-
WEB SITE ACADEMIC CALENDAR ansbach.de/fileadmin/Redaktion/Downloads/Terminplan WS 19 20 SS20 -

Stand 251119 mit Zeichnung Paesidentin.pdf

ACCOMMODATION

STUDENT HOUSING https://www.werkswelt.de/?setlang=en
(after nomination by international office)

PRIVATE HOUSING to be organised by student

AVERAGE LIVING EXPENSES 853,00 € (incl. accommodation)

COURSES / SYLLABUS

COURSE OFFERS https://www.hs-ansbach.de/en/service/international-office/incoming/
Please open: Courses offered in English

COURSE CATALOGUE (IN ask International Office for more

ENGLISH)

LANGUAGE OF INSTRUCTION German, English

ERASMUS+ DEPARTMENTAL COORDINATORS

STUDY PROGRAMMES
BACHELOR PROFESSOR CONTACT
APPLIED ENGINEERING Prof. Dr.-Ing. Georg +49 (0)981 4877-316
SCIENCES (ENERGY Rosenbauer ra.rosenbauer@hs-ansbach.d
BIOMEDICAL ENGINEERING Prof. Dr. Christian Uhl +49 (0)981 4877-251
cuhl@hs-ansbach.de
BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION | Prof. Dr. Barbara Hedderich +49 (0)981 4877-215
barbara.hedderich@hs-ansbach.de
BUSINESS INFORMATICS Prof. Dr. Michael Schugk +49 (0)981 4877-372
michael.schugk@hs-ansbach.de
DATA PROTECTION AND Prof. Dr. Jens-Henrik Soldner +49 (0)981 4877-364
IT-SECURITY .
jens.soeldner@hs-ansbach.de
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STUDY PROGRAMMES
BACHELOR PROFESSOR CONTACT
INDUSTRIAL Prof. Dr. Sibylle Gaisser +49 (0)981 4877-304
BIOTECHNOLOGY

sibylle.gaisser@hs-ansbach.de

INDUSTRIAL ENGINEERING
AND MANAGEMENT

Prof. Dr. Norbert Kaiser

+49 (0)981 4877- 263

nkaiser@hs-ansbach.de

INTERCULTURAL Prof. Dr. Ritam Garg +49 (0)173 5968546
MANAGEMENT ritam.garg@hs-ansbach.de
MULTIMEDIA AND Prof. Philipp Walliczek, M.A. +49 (0)981 4877-237

COMMUNICATION

pwalliczek@hs-ansbach.de

VISUALISATION AND Prof. Philipp Walliczek, M.A. +49 (0)981 4877-237
INTERACTION pwalliczek@hs-ansbach.de
STUDY PROGRAMMES

MASTER PROFESSOR CONTACT

APPLIED RESEARCH IN
ENGINEERING SCIENCES

Prof. Dr. Christian Uhl

+49 (0)981 4877-251
cuhl@hs-ansbach.de

ENERGY MANAGEMENT AND
ENERGY TECHNOLOGY

Prof. Dr. Jorg Kapischke

+49 (0)981 4877-310
jkapischke@hs-ansbach.de

INTERNATIONAL PRODUCT
AND SERVICE MANAGEMENT

Prof. Dr. Barbara Hedderich

+49 (0)981 4877-215
barbara.hedderich@hs-ansbach.de

MULTIMEDIA DIDACTIC
DESIGN

Prof. Dr. Verena Gerner

+49 (0)981 4877-126

verena.gerner@hs-ansbach.de

MULTIMEDIA INFORMATION
AND COMMUNICATION

Prof. Renate Hermann, M.A.

+49 (0)981 4877-234

rhermann@hs-ansbach.de

PUBLIC RELATIONS AND
CORPORATE
COMMUNICATION

Prof. Dr. Martin Muller

+49 (0)981 4877-367

martin.mueller@hs-ansbach.de




